IT9 Connector System DESIGN NOTES
Document Number:  ETAD-F0842
  Page 1 of 51
 IT9 Series
 Hirose IT9 ™
Connector System
 Design Notes
Revision 3.0

lot number, and general dimensions.
2.1 Part Number Designation / Contact Position Count Variations
2.1.1 Part Number Designation
Table 2-1 Part Number Designation
Plug Side Receptacle Side
   IT9Mx - xP - 0.5SHx (xx)
          (1) (2)(3) (4)(5)(6)(7)
IT9Mx - xS - 0.5SVx (xx)
          (1) (2)(3) (4)(5)(6)(7)
(1)   Series name
2 : IT9M2 Series
3 : IT9M3 Series
(2)   Contact Positions
84 : 84 pos.
224 : 224 pos.
152 : 152 pos.
(3)   Connector Gender
P : Male (Plug)
S : Female (Receptacle)
(4)   Contact Pitch: 0.5
No Further Designation
(5)   Contact Type
SH : Right Angle Type
SV : Vertical Type
(6)   Row Count
3 : 3 Rows (84 Pos. only)
4 : 4 Rows (224, 152 Pos.)
(7)  Specification Number
Blank : Standard specification. See Table 2-3 for pin assignments.
(xx) : Different options such as blade combination, plating, packaging,
or customer specifics. Refer to individual drawings.